GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forests Tribunals - Forest Tribunal, Palghat – Appointment as Assistant Commissioner of payments under the Government of India Relief ordered – Posting a substitute in his place and transfer of the present Forest Tribunal, Manjeri to the Forest Tribunal Palghat – Orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (FOREST SPECIAL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.558/77/AD

Trivandrum, Dated, 17-02-1977.

Read:- 1. G.O.(Ms)354/73/AD dated 22-10-1973

- 2. G.O.(Rt)4066/76/AD dated 19-11-1976
- 3. G.O.(Ms) 6/77/Home dated 08-01-1977
- 4. Letter No.B1-40818/76 dated 22-01-1977 from the Registrar, High Court.

ORDER

Sri. O.V.Abubaker, III Additional District Judge, Ernakulam is appointed as Forest Tribunal, Manjeri in the Scale of Rs.1400-1900 till the end of August, 1977.

Sri. P.Divakaran Menon, Forest Tribunal, Manjeri is transferred and posted as Forest Tribunal, Palghat in the place of Sri.C.P.Abdulla Keyi, Forest Tribunal, Palghat who was permitted as per the G.O. 3rd cited, to take up appointment as Assistant Commissioner of payment, Bombay, under the Government of India.

By Order of the Governor,

K.V.Vidyadharan, Additional Secretary.

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

Endt. On VF2-11808/77(L.Dis). Dated 26-02-1977.

Copy with copy of Government letter No.2416/FS2/77/AD dated 17-02-77 and No.2416/FS2-1/77/AD dated 17-2-1977 forwarded to all Conservator of Forests and Divisional Forest Officers, Special Divisions, Palghat, Kozhikode, Nilambur and Tellichery for attention.

Copy to stock file and Superintendent.

Sd/For Chief Conservator of Forests

Approved for Issue,

Head Accountant.

Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

No.2416-FS2-2/77/AD.

Agri. (Forest Special) Department

NOTIFICATION

S.R.O.No.

Dated, Trivandrum, 17-02-1977.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of the Kerala Private Forests (Vesting and Assignment) Act, 1971 (27 of 1971) the Government of Kerala hereby make the following further amendment No. Notification No.57817-FS2-1/75/AD dated the 27th November, 1975, published as S.R.O. No.1139/75 in the Kerala Gazette extraordinary No.708 dated the 28th November, 1975 namely.

AMENDMENT

In the said Notification, for the entry "Sri.P.Divakara Menon, District Judge, Manjeri" under the column "Person" the following entry shall be substituted, namely:-

"Sri.O.V.Abu Baker,

III Additional District Judge,
Ernakulam".

By Order of the Governor,

K.V.Vidyadharan, Additional Secretary.

Explanatory Note

(This does not form part of the Notification)

Government have decided to appoint Sri. O.V.Abu Baker, III Additional District Judge, Ernakulam as Forest Tribunal, Manjeri and to transfer Sri. P.Divakaran Memon, the present Forest Tribunal Manjeri, as Forest Tribunal, Palghat. The Notification is intended for this purpose.

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

Head Accountant